Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boise Cascade Corporation		10/29/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boise Building Solutions Manufacturing, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1111 West Jefferson Street
City:	Boise
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83728-0001
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2206077	ALLJOIST
Registration Number:	2395722	BC CALC
Registration Number:	1815347	BC FRAMER
Registration Number:	2807130	BC TRACKER
Registration Number:	1594251	BCI
Registration Number:	2677231	BOISE CLASSIC
Registration Number:	2575790	BOISE GOLD
Registration Number:	1687884	CASCADE CREST
Registration Number:	2474486	JOIST REWARDS
Registration Number:	2640657	JOIST REWARDS
Registration Number:	2261535	KINDLE KWIK
Registration Number:	1977458	SIMPLE FRAMING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1181131	SUPER SHELF
Registration Number:	1181130	SUPER STEP
Registration Number:	0806593	TRU-FORM
		TRADEMARK

IRADEMARK

REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0602

Registration Number:	0795880	TRU-PLY
Registration Number:	2215433	VERSA-DECK
Registration Number:	1595401	VERSA-LAM
Registration Number:	1594252	VERSA-LAM PLUS
Registration Number:	1859173	VERSA-RIM
Registration Number:	2063304	VERSA-RIM PLUS
Registration Number:	2784632	VERSA-STRAND
Registration Number:	2360614	VERSA-STUD
Serial Number:	76592383	AJS
Serial Number:	76363146	BOISE ALLBEAM
Serial Number:	78347928	BOISE ALLBEAM
Serial Number:	76362590	BOISE GLULAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128616371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Drive Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34231-412 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Schweickart

Total Attachments: 4

source=Building Solutions TM Assgmt#page1.tif source=Building Solutions TM Assgmt#page2.tif source=Building Solutions TM Assgmt#page3.tif source=Building Solutions TM Assgmt#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Boise Cascade Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1111 West Jefferson Street, PO Box 50, Boise, Idaho, U.S.A. 83728-0001 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademarks/service marks (hereinafter "THE MARKS"), and corresponding applications and registrations for such marks, as set forth on attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Boise Building Solutions Manufacturing, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 1111 West Jefferson Street, Boise, Idaho, U.S.A. 83728-0001 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that ASSIGNOR may have in and to THE MARKS and corresponding applications and registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which THE MARKS are used and which is symbolized by THE MARKS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to THE MARKS together with the corresponding applications and registrations therefore as set forth on attached Schedule A for the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which THE MARKS are used and which is symbolized by THE MARKS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignment, Omnibus, Boise Cascade Corporation to Boise Building Solutions Manufacturing, L.L.C.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, an Authorized Officer of ASSIGNOR has signed her/his name, on the date indicated.

Dated: 10/29/04	By: Luy Dullett
	Name: Guy G. Hurlbutt
•	Title: <u>Vice President</u>
STATE OF <u>Sllinois</u>	
COUNTY OF Cook) ss. _)
This 29th day of	Detaber, 2004, before me personally came
the above-named bey 6. Lun	butt, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my
presence, and who acknowledged to	o me that s/he executed the same of her/his own free will
for the purposes set forth therein.	
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Maria Luna Cabrera Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec. 16, 2006 [SEAL]	Notary Public for 5/16/06 My Commission expires: /2/16/06
ASSIGNEE:	
	Tlinois, USA, this <u>99</u> day of
	BOISE BUILDING SOLUTIONS MANUFACTURING, L.L.C.
	By:
	Name: Christopher J. McGowan
	Title: Vice President

Assignment, Omnibus, Boise Cascade Corporation to Boise Building Solutions Manufacturing, L.L.C. Page 2 of 2

Schedule A
Assignment, Omnibus
Boise Cascade Corporation to Boise Building Solutions Manufacturing, L.L.C.

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registered
ALLJOIST	Canada	TMA481,677	8/2/1997
ALLJOIST	USA ·	2,206,077	11/24/1998
BC CALC	UK	2,223,076	2/21/2000
BC CALC	USA	2,395,722	10/17/2000
BC FRAMER	UK	2,204,170	7/28/1999
BC FRAMER	USA	1,815,347	1/4/1994
BC RIM BOARD	UK	2,223,075	2/21/2000
BC SLICEDBREAD	UK	2,261,267	2/14/2001
BC TRACKER	USA	2,807,130	1/20/2004
BCI	UK	2,204,161	7/28/1999
BCI	USA	1,594,251	5/1/1990
BOISE CLASSIC	USA	2,677,231	1/21/2003
BOISE GOLD	USA	2,575,790	6/4/2002
CASCADA	Argentina	1748257	8/11/1999
ARGENTINA	-		
CASCADA BRAZIL	Brazil	820684554	7/11/2000
CASCADA CHILE	Chile	522,954	9/30/1998
CASCADA MEXICO	Mexico	579408	6/26/1998
CASCADE CREST	Canada	386,267	6/28/1991
CASCADE CREST	USA	1,687,884	5/19/1992
JOIST REWARDS	USA	2,474,486	7/31/2001
JOIST REWARDS &	USA	2,640,657	10/22/2002
DESIGN			
KINDLE-KWIK	USA	2,261,535	7/13/1999
RIM BOARD	UK	2,223,075	2/21/2000
SIMPLE FRAMING	USA	1,977,458	5/28/1996
SYSTEM			
SUPER SHELF	USA	1,181,131	12/8/1981
SUPER STEP	USA	1,181,130	12/8/1981
TRU-FORM	USA	806,593	4/5/1966
TRU-PLY	USA	795,880	9/14/1965
VERSA-DECK	UK	2204152	7/28/1999
VERSA-DECK	USA	2,215,433	12/29/1998
VERSA-LAM	UK	2204177	7/28/1999
VERSA-LAM	USA	1,595,401	5/8/1990
VERSA-LAM PLUS	UK	2204179	7/28/1999
VERSA-LAM PLUS	USA	1,594,252	5/1/1990
VERSA-RIM	UK	2204175	7/28/1999
VERSA-RIM	USA	1,859,173	10/18/1994
VERSA-RIM PLUS	U K	2204173	7/28/1999
VERSA-RIM PLUS	US	2,063,304	5/20/1997

Schedule A: Assignment, Omnibus, Boise Cascade Corporation to Boise Building Solutions Manufacturing, L.L.C.

Page 1 of 2

Country	Registration No.	Registered
UK	2,254,487	11/30/2000
USA	2,784,632	11/18/2003
USA	2,360,614	6/20/2000
Country	Application No.	Filed
USA	76/592,383	5/14/2004
Canada	1,147,013	7/22/2002
USA	76/363,146	1/24/2002
USA	78/347,928	1/5/2004
Canada	1,147,014	7/22/2002
USA	76/362,590	1/23/2002
	UK USA USA Country USA Canada USA USA Canada	UK 2,254,487 USA 2,784,632 USA 2,360,614 Country Application No. USA 76/592,383 Canada 1,147,013 USA 76/363,146 USA 78/347,928 Canada 1,147,014

Schedule A: Assignment, Omnibus, Boise Cascade Corporation to Boise Building Solutions Manufacturing, L.L.C.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/17/2004